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Fw: Bus Stop / Shelter A71 Strathaven Road -Violet Crescent Wednesday, 21 October, 2009 8:30 PM
From: "ROBERT FREEL" <robfreel@btinternet.com>

To: "Archie Paterson" <ap1930@virgin.net>, "Molly Casey" <caseymllycsy@aol.com>,
"Robert Craig" <Craigcraigar@aol.com>, "Gavin Haddow"
<gavin.haddow@biwater.com>, "George Smith" <georgepm244@aol.com>, "Robert
Freel" <robfreel@btinternet.com>, "Willie Mackie" <«Wullmackie27n@aol.com>

copy for info

— On Wed, 21/10/09, ROBERT FREEL <robfreel@btinternet.com> wrote:

From: ROBERT FREEL <robfreel@btinternet.com>

Subject: Fw: Bus Stop / Shelter A71 Strathaven Road -Violet Crescent

To: "DouglasScott" <Douglas. Scott@southlanarkshire.gsx.gov.uk>

Cc: "Bill Holman" <bill. holman@southlanarkshire.gov.uk>, "GRAEME CAMPBELL"
<Graeme.Campbell@southlanarkshire.gov.uk>, "James Malloy"
<james.malloy@southlanarkshire.gov.uk>, "Lynn Filshie" <lynn filshie@southlanarkshire.gov.uk>
Date: Wednesday, 21 October, 2009, 8:29 PM

Douglas

Can you advise if you have had an opportunity to examine our request for information regards the
above shelter /stop. This issue was raised at our community council meeting on Monday night
and | was asked if | could again follow up on this matter. | would be obliged if you could advise.

Thanks

Robert Freel
Secretary
Stonehouse Community council

-—- On Tue, 6/10/09, ROBERT FREEL <robfreel@btinternet.com> wrote:

From: ROBERT FREEL <robfreel@btinternet.com>

Subject: Bus Stop / Shelter A71 Strathaven Road -Violet Crescent
To: "DouglasScott" <Douglas. Scott@southlanarkshire.gsx.gov.uk>
Cc: rhona.wardlaw@spt.co.uk

Date: Tuesday, 6 October, 2009, 11:05 AM

Hi Douglas

Firstly many thanks to yourself and Stephen for getting the replacement shelter at
Lockhart street, much appreciated.

I have been however been contacted by variuous residents regards another stop location
A71 Strathaven Road- Violet Crescent which has recently been moved and our
community seek further details on this.

Background
The Stop is located ont he A71 Strathaven Road heading towards Strathaven att he

junction to Violet Crescent. It has been moved approximatly 10-15 yards East of its
existing position which had a bus pull in bay. The new stop location has raised a few
questions from residents and these are detailed below.

http://uk.mc870.mail.yahoo.com/mc/showMessage?sMid=0&filterBy=&.rand=19158... 21/10/2009
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Why has the stop location been moved.

Is this a temporary arrangement.

Will a shelter be erected at the new site.

What, if any community engagement did you carry out to assess impact of the
stop move.

o Will the existing shelter be removed and re-used anywhere else in Stonehouse.

The new site itself has a few problems in that it is located on a narrow stretch of
pavement, which is bounded by a large overgrown hawthorn hedge on one side and a
pedestrian barrier on the other. When pedestrians are trying to get past bus passengers
they are finding that they are having to either squeeze past the hedge which is either
scratching people or catching on their clothes or if they try to squeeze past ont e barrier
side its dirty from road spray. At night, whilst there is a streetlighting pole at the site the
ligting is not great and again this is causing problems with regards getting past bus
passengers.

This stop is also being used by pupils travelling on the service bus to Strathaven
Academy and again when large numbers are at the stop its difficult for mothers with
buggies to get past. | am also led to believe that the Stonehouse Coaches service will no
longer go round the main housing estate thus this could potentially make this stop busier.

I would appreciate if you could investigate and get back to me prior to our next
community council meeting which is scheduled for Monday 19th October.

thanks

Robert Freel
Stonehouse community council
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Relocation of Bus Stop - Junction of Strathaven Road and Violet Crescent, Stonehouse
Tuesday, 10 November, 2009 10:23 AM

From: "Boyle, John" <John.Boyle@southlanarkshire.gsx.gov.uk>
To: "robfreel@btinternet.com' <robfreel@btinternet.com>

Ce: "rhona.wardlaw@spt.co.uk' <rhona.wardlaw@spt.co.uk>, "Scott, Douglas"
<Douglas.Scott@southlanarkshire.gsx.gov.uk>

Dear Mr Freel

Thank you for your email of 6 October 2009 regarding the above subject. Please accept my
apologies for the late response to your enquiry. In response to your specific questions raised in
your email | can confirm the following.

1. Alocal resident complained that buses parked at the original bus stop restricted the
visibility for vehicle drivers attempting to exit Violet Crescent. As a result of this request,
representatives from South Lanarkshire Council, Strathclyde Partnership for Transport
(SPT) and Strathclyde Police conducted site visits to gauge the risks associated with the
position of the bus stop being located close to the junction. It was agreed that in the
interests of road safety and to mitigate the risks associated with obstructed visibility, the
bus stop should be moved to its new position.

2. As the decision to relocate the bus stop, was taken on the basis of road safety
concerns the relocation of the bus stop is deemed permanent, to ensure as much as
possible, that the risks associated with the previous arrangement are reduced.

3. We are currently looking at the feasibility of widening the footway and providing a bus
shelter at the new location. Progress on this matter is determinant on consultation with the
land owner of the grass verge to the rear of the footway.

4. As outlined under point one above, consultation between the main bodies responsible
for public safety and road safety in this situation was exercised with full consideration of
the impact to the community. Although there is no requirement to formally consult the
community, we are mindful of the need to provide adequate space and shelter at this bus
stop, with this in mind; we will continue to monitor the situation. Furthermore, we have
witnessed a very low usage at this bus stop; nevertheless, we are arranging to have a
patronage survey undertaken by Strathclyde Partnership for Transport (SPT), the result of

which will be communicated to you by December 181" 2009.

5. Since receipt of your email the old shelter has been removed. The old shelter was
badly damaged and was deemed unusable for recycling and was therefore scrapped.

| trust the aforementioned response to your enquiry satisfies the points raised. In the meantime
should you wish to discuss any aspect of this letter, please do not hesitate to contact John Boyle,
of the Traffic and Transportation Section, on 01698 453603.

Yours sincerely,

John Boyle
Engineering Officer
Traffic and Transportation Services

http://uk.mc870.mail.yahoo.com/mc/showMessage?sMid=11&filterBy=&.rand=1240... 15/11/2009



Do oot 2undanor? snsoeanD 1sloiV bng beost ngvedien? 1o novsiul - qote 2t o noii.
B o R Lus e
o '. B

"}"; e
55‘“ Uﬂcn{ g PR

3

gauvtilancid Inaseond islolV bns ol naverite g Yo noifony’ - qol® 2ufl fo noilsuoi:
T U0t artrageal 61 yebesyl
sdgover.azp. svinedrsapitive2 B odnngls “ndol wivr 1 oon
< el parmsinidd jas dorn oo Ismvindoidndi neatgl "
“gelupal a@" 2do oo Jgedweings gnode N LoaGe sty AND T T

A vop sep gnptedys sidue 2B 2 igut

jgend M ssC

yin 1gs00e 9288l Jos{duz gvods arif pnibisgey €00S 18dotoC & 1o lisme Tuoy 10T Uo v Ane T
T heein enoiesup oifiosge Wwoy of 82nogeet nl \iupnd wWoy of senoyzet als! ani 10! eipologs
pritwollot arl ritnco nBo 1 liens wov

sl Datate s golz eud IBnipho ant is baeg 292ud tedt banisigmos i:abies 18001 A
zaupen eidi 1o Hluzer 8 2A Inaszand 1eioiV lixs of pnilgmsiie eavitb «1oidav 10t yiilidiar.
noqzng1T 10! ginzienhsS shylodisiie lionuod enirehensd ftuod maoit eevilsinezsigs.
i niw betsinozes 2den arlt opusp of ehaiv stiz batoubnoo 82109 sbyl e bns (T9E)
an! il teds haspe 2ew il noitonu] siit of e2olo beisool prisd gotz 'ud erit 10 noitizoa .
2t yhiidiziv batounizdo dliw Daleiog2es elei orit sispilim of bns yiste 2 beo to zizeain
.noitizoq wen 2t of bevom ad blucrle gote 2ud

yratee beot Yo zized el no nodst 28w .qolz 2ud srif sfeooley of nnigioab enir eA &
z& flourn 2s 2uens of Jnenermeaqg bsmeab 2i goje eud sl 10 noitssaley ol emsano:
baoubel 318 InemegneTs auoiveiq srll itiw batsioozee 2leih ot 181 sidizzog

L B pribivotg b yewloo! el pninabiw Yo yilidieest edt is prstool yliremus s sW €
ailt dfiw noilsfiuzo0o no nsnirnaish 2i yetem airt no 2zs1pond .noilsao! wan arit 1s 1etiene
yvawitoo! e 10 1891 arit of apiev eesip vl 10 18nwo bre!

sloiznegest asibod nism ot neewiad nodstiuznos evods ono tniog yebr u bamlivo 2A b
2opocesbianod Hut dliw bezioisxe esw noileutiz 2irfdt ni yioles beoy bris yisise allduq e
adt Huenoos vilsrmot of themstiupst on ai s19f dguodtA ylinummos orlt ot tosgemi erli

cua zifdt e efisde brs 9o8¢2 otBupPebs shivoig of been ot Yo lutbnim & 8 ew \Hnummaoy
sy aw mematihwd  nollsutiz sl Yofinom of sunitnoo iw sw brirm ni gin! dhw qote

g aver of pripnens @18 9w 2z2eladhaven qole zud 2ift s apszu wol ey s hazaantiw

o fuesn ot (TC2) hogensiT 1ot gineienhed shylarise yd neldsnsbnu 'aviue spanousq
€008 81 1edrmesed vd uoy of batsodinum: o od Hiw doirdw

26w saflene blo 9T bevomet nead 2er 8iienz bio orif lisme Yuoy 10 igigos: sonic .2
bscesice motsed! 28w bns pritoyost 10t sidszuny bemash esw bz bepsmeb vibed

ariinsam orli nl  beeis 2tnioq ot esileilez yiupne Loy of s2nogee bonoilinasmaiots sri) f2uil |
sivod ndol, heines of eisfiesrn ton ob sessiq eiel 2idl Yo 1Dages yns 22 udeib of feiw uoy vluodz
£00E2D 8210 no .neoitoee noitshic2neT bns SiMeYT s To

Yi2190ni2 20

givod! nrol
192110 prihe  alpn3
200iving nuishogenssT boe CibeaT

QO T 18T URSE: busy.h=vee s Al T biMetauszesMwods L moo oo ds ¢ fise. 0V8sm Aul, qird

iph N Py — FOT R —— . L Sel=pl A= =



Relocation of Bus Stop - Junction of Strathaven Road and Violet Crescent, Stonehous... Page 2 of 2

&

Enterprise Resources

South Lanarkshire Council

Montrose House

Hamilton ML3 6LB

Tel: 01698 453603

Fax: 01698 453672

Email john.boyle@southlanarkshire.gov.uk

5% Business sustainability starts here...please don't print this e-mail unless you really need
to!

This e-mail and any files transmitted with it are confidential and are intended only for the use of the individual or group named above.
If you receive this e-mail in error, please notify your system manager immediately and erase the mail from your system. Any copyright
material included with the e-mail should be solely used by its intended recipient and only for the purpose intended. The information
contained within the message and any associated files are not necessarily the view of South Lanarkshire Council and do not bind the
Council in any legal agreement.

WARNING: While South Lanarkshire Council takes steps to prevent computer viruses from being transmitted via electronic mail
attachments, we cannot guarantee that attachments do not contain computer virus code.

You are therefore strongly advised to undertake anti-virus checks prior to accessing the attachment to this electronic mail. South
Lanarkshire Council grants no warranties regarding performance use or quality of any attachment and undertakes no liability for loss
or damage howsoever caused. South Lanarkshire Council may monitor the content of e-mails sent and received via its network for the
purpose of ensuring compliance with its policies and procedures.

This e-mail has been scanned for all viruses by Star. The

service is powered by Messagelabs. For more information on a proactive
anti-virus service working around the clock, around the globe, visit:
http://www .star.net.uk
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